

Motorola Solutions, Inc. 500 W. Monroe Chicago, IL 60661 U.S.A.

## **VIA Electronic Filing**

March 1, 2023

Mr. Gary Widerburg, Commission Administrator Utah Public Service Commission Heber M. Wells Building 160 East 300 South Salt Lake City, UT 84111

Re: Tariff #2 plus Company Information Update Form

Dear Mr. Widerburg:

Attached for electronic filing is Motorola Solutions Connectivity, Inc.'s Utah Price List No 2. This filing totally replaces Price List No. 1. The reason for filing a new Price List instead of simply filing updated pages is that the physical address of the company is changing on every page of the Price List and will now be the same as the mailing address.

The only change made in this Price List other than changing the company address is the removal of any language determined to be non-inclusive. Only one instance was found and that is in Section 2.5.6 where "he wishes" was changed to "they wish". This Price List filing does not change the corporate entity actually providing service, any of the terms and conditions of service, or any rates. The issue date of this price list is February 28, 2023 with an effective date of March 1, 2023.

Also included with this filing is a new Company Information Update form. With the physical location for the Company moving, the Principle Address and Telephone Numbers needed to be updated as well.

Please acknowledge receipt of this notification. If questions or if any additional information is needed, please contact me at 951.414.0376 or by email at <a href="mailto:Karen.Higgs@motorolasolutions.com">Karen.Higgs@motorolasolutions.com</a>. Thank you for your assistance in this matter.

Sincerely,

/s/ Karen Higgs

Karen Higgs Regulatory Affairs

**Enclosures**